

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
before the
SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of

PAUL H. GILES, CRD# 2041288

In Support of Application for Review
Of FINRA's Statutory Disqualification

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....4

ARGUMENT.....5

 I. Mr. Giles is not barred from any state insurance department because he has the right to reapply for his license.....5

 II. It is fundamentally unfair for FINRA to provide misleading guidance to professionals in the industry.....7

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COMMISSION DECISIONS AND ORDERS

Meyers Assocs., L.P., Exchange Act Release No. 81778, 2017 SEC LEXIS 3096
(Sept. 29, 2017)5,7

FEDERAL RULES AND STATUTES

15 U.S.C. § 78(c)(39)(F).....5
15 U.S.C § 78o(b)(4)(H)(i).....5

FINRA RULES

FINRA Rule 9622.....7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Cal. Ins. Code § 1631.....6
